STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

RESOLUTION

CITY COUNCIL OF CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that John M. Belk, Mayor, City of Charlotte, North Carolina, and Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk, City of Charlotte, North Carolina, are hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that certain agreement dated January 17, 1977 between the United States of America and the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, for local cooperation at the Sugar Creek Flood Control Project. ADOPTED AND APPROVED, on this the 17th day of January THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA Councilmember Councilmember Councilmember ATTEST:

City Clerk

(SEAL)

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 17th day of January 1977, the reference having been made in Minute Book 64, and is recorded in full in Resolutions Book 12, at Page 177.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES

Reference is made to the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following facts are found.

- 1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers set out on the list attached to the Docket.
- 2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid.
- 3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOI VED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 17th day of January , 19 77, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 17th day of January, 1977, the reference having been made in Minute Book 64, and is recorded in full in Resolutions Book 12, at Page 178.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

NAME	AMOUNT OF REFUND REQUESTED		REASON
Bill Swanger, Electrician	\$ 42.72		Illegal Levy
Stoever Properties, Inc.	17.79		Clerical Error
Bill Swanger, Electrician	37.04		Illegal Levy
Hosea Darwin Britt	5.81		Clerical Error
Luther Jack Hallman & wife, Marion C.	21.25		Clerical Error
Harold Dean Merritt	50.51		Clerical Error
Blanche B. Poston	44.00		Clerical Error
Charles K. Stroud	2.82		Clerical Error
Alice Danner Warner	44.00		Clerical Error
Stoever Properties, Inc.	16.02		Clerical Error
Gelco Corp.	18.13		Clerical Error
CIT Service Leasing Corp.	241.12	•	Clerical Error
D. L. Peterson Trust	57.95		Clerical Error
William Randle Benson & wife, Murriell H.	19.99		Clerical Error
James Wiley Nivens	00.83		Clerical Error
	\$619.98		- Addition

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE TO ABANDON A PORTION OF SARDIS ROAD TO THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR MAINTENANCE.

WHEREAS, Sardis Road in the City of Charlotte is currently being maintained by the City, but in the construction of the widening of Carmel Road, N. C. State Project 8.8100305, a portion of Sardis Road has become a part of this project and should be maintained by the N. C. Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, that portion of Sardis Road from the present end of Project 8.8100305 to the end of curb and gutter west of Randolph Road, a distance of approximately 1400 feet, should be abandoned to the Department of Transportation for all future maintenance responsibilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, at its regularly scheduled meeting on the 17th day of January, 1977, upon the approval of the City's Petition to Abandon, the City of Charlotte shall and does hereby abandon that portion of Sardis Road shown in red on the map attached hereto and incorporated herein, to the N. C. Department of Transportation for all maintenance responsibility.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 17th day of January, 1977, the reference having been made in Minute Book 64, and is recorded in full in Resolutions Book 12, at Page 180.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

